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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Total 105.296 127,6 105.296 127,6 188.464 120,2 188.464 120,2
Germany 74.319 101,3 74.319 101,3 129.453 91,9 129.453 91,9
Total Foreign 30.977 231,6 30.977 231,6 59.011 225,6 59.011 225,6
Total Europe 23.636 210,6 23.636 210,6 43.094 216,5 43.094 216,5

Italy 2.402 k. A. 2.402 k. A. 4.856 k.A. 4.856 k. A. 1
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 2.494 k. A. 2.494 k. A. 4.741 k.A. 4.741 k. A. 2
Poland 2.490 108,0 2.490 108,0 4.005 135,4 4.005 135,4 3
Netherlands 2.654 156,7 2.654 156,7 3.822 179,0 3.822 179,0 4
Spain 1.449 k. A. 1.449 k. A. 3.230 k.A. 3.230 k. A. 5
Austria 1.717 131,4 1.717 131,4 2.871 114,4 2.871 114,4 6
France 1.354 271,0 1.354 271,0 2.215 252,7 2.215 252,7 7
Switzerland 1.262 217,1 1.262 217,1 2.202 259,2 2.202 259,2 8
Czech Republic 843 218,1 843 218,1 1.612 215,5 1.612 215,5 9
Romania 703 55,5 703 55,5 1.595 112,4 1.595 112,4 10
Turkey 594 285,7 594 285,7 1.402 k.A. 1.402 k. A. 11
Other Europe 542 220,7 542 220,7 1.003 166,0 1.003 166,0 12
Belgium 678 106,7 678 106,7 976 139,2 976 139,2 13
Greece 412 200,7 412 200,7 950 106,5 950 106,5 14
Ukraine 537 237,7 537 237,7 865 215,7 865 215,7 15
Denmark 509 150,7 509 150,7 703 170,4 703 170,4 16
Russia 241 115,2 241 115,2 657 106,0 657 106,0 17
Hungary 278 113,8 278 113,8 575 170,0 575 170,0 18
Slovenia 191 229,3 191 229,3 574 71,9 574 71,9 19
Sweden 319 192,7 319 192,7 523 202,3 523 202,3 20
Portugal 190 280,0 190 280,0 518 257,2 518 257,2 21
Lithuania 264 60,0 264 60,0 478 68,3 478 68,3 22
Bulgaria 202 197,1 202 197,1 433 78,2 433 78,2 23
Croatia 195 150,0 195 150,0 381 84,1 381 84,1 24

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
January Jan - JanJan - JanJanuary

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Republic of Ireland 208 k. A. 208 k. A. 374 k.A. 374 k. A. 25
Estonia 188 k. A. 188 k. A. 361 k.A. 361 k. A. 26
Norway 124 k. A. 124 k. A. 254 k.A. 254 k. A. 27
Finland 157 k. A. 157 k. A. 231 k.A. 231 k. A. 28
Slovak Republic 135 98,5 135 98,5 197 21,6 197 21,6 29
Latvia 119 98,3 119 98,3 196 139,0 196 139,0 30
Luxembourg 101 225,8 101 225,8 150 257,1 150 257,1 31
Cyprus 34 k. A. 34 k. A. 68 k.A. 68 k. A. 32
Malta 32 146,2 32 146,2 46 76,9 46 76,9 33
Iceland 18 200,0 18 200,0 30 200,0 30 200 34

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
January Jan - Jan January Jan - Jan

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
OVERSEA
USA 2.547 175,9 2.547 175,9 6.006 174,0 6.006 174,0 1
Brazil 432 208,6 432 208,6 834 229,6 834 229,6 2
Other South America 282 85,5 282 85,5 663 102,8 663 102,8 3
Canada 339 k.A. 339 k. A. 649 k. A. 649 k. A. 4
Central America and Caribbean 157 227,1 157 227,1 333 122,0 333 122,0 5
Other North America 31 k.A. 31 k. A. 41 k. A. 41 k. A. 6
Oversea in total 3.788 191,2 3.788 191,2 8.526 178,6 8.526 178,6

ASIA
Other Asia 577 k. A. 577 k. A. 1.305 281,6 1.305 281,6 1
China/Hong Kong 573 k. A. 573 k. A. 1.253 k. A. 1.253 k. A. 2
Taiwan 447 k. A. 447 k. A. 866 k. A. 866 k. A. 3
South Korea 405 k. A. 405 k. A. 810 k. A. 810 k. A. 4
India 157 k. A. 157 k. A. 550 80,3 550 80,3 5
Israel 288 k. A. 288 k. A. 505 k. A. 505 k. A. 6
Japan 199 k. A. 199 k. A. 405 k. A. 405 k. A. 7
Arabic Gulf States 196 300,0 196 300,0 334 167,2 334 167,2 8
Asia in total 2.842 k. A. 2.842 k. A. 6.028 k. A. 6.028 k. A.

Australia 473 k. A. 473 k. A. 961 k.A. 961 k. A. 1
New Zealand/Oceania 41 k. A. 41 k. A. 62 158,3 62 158,3 2
Total AU/NZ/OCE. 514 k. A. 514 k. A. 1.023 k. A. 1.023 k. A.

Republic of South Africa 72 k.A. 72 k. A. 133 k. A. 133 k. A.
Other Africa 113 222,9 113 222,9 194 4,9 194 4,9

not reported 12 k. A. 12 k. A. 13 k. A. 13 k A.

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
January Jan - Jan January Jan - Jan

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Top-10-Overnight stays of Nuremberg
According to country of origin (cumulative)

Country total %
Germany 188.464 120,2
USA 6.006 174,0
Italy 4.856 k. A.
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 4.741 k. A.
Poland 4.005 135,4
Netherlands 3.822 179,0
Spain 3.230 k. A.
Austria 2.871 114,4
France 2.215 252,7
Switzerland 2.202 259,2
Czech Republic 1.612 215,5

Overnight stays (cumulative)
According to occupancy rate and type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign Occupancy rate Nr. of Length of Lodging
total % total % total % beds beds stays

Jan - Jan Jan Jan - Jan Jan Jan - Jan
Hotels 125.113  120,6 84.211  89,4 40.902  233,7  30,2  30,2 13.909  1,7  73
Hotels garni 48.748  125,5 34.702  102,5 14.046  213,7  29,9  29,9 5.586  1,8  45
Guesthouse 2.306  131,1 1.984  136,2 322  103,8  26,2  26,2 299  1,8  7
Pensions 3.407  36,8 2.943  27,5 464  153,6  33,7  33,7 351  3,6  10
Hotels in total 179.574  119,5 123.840  91,3 55.734  226,4  30,1  30,1 20.145  1,8  135
Holiday apartments 2.684  46,4 1.536  18,4 1.148  114,2  30,0  30,0 300  2,5  11
Total 188.464 120,2 129.453 91,9 59.011 225,6 30,0 30,0 21.102 1,8 152

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Overnight stays according to type of lodging (cumulative)

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign
total % total % total %

January
Hotels 125.113  120,6 84.211  89,4 40.902  233,7
Hotels garni 48.748  125,5 34.702  102,5 14.046  213,7
Guesthouse 2.306  131,1 1.984  136,2 322  103,8
Pensions 3.407  36,8 2.943  27,5 464  153,6
Hotels in total 179.574  119,5 123.840  91,3 55.734  226,4
Holiday apartments 2.684  46,4 1.536  18,4 1.148  114,2
Total 188.464 120,2 129.453 91,9 59.011 225,6

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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January 2019 Overnight stays

Total 227.098
Germany 145.121
Foreign 81.977
Europe 56.429

January 2023 Diff 19 /23

Total 188.464 -17,0
Germany 129.453 -10,8
Foreign 59.011 -28,0
Europe 43.094 -23,6

Kumulierte Werte

Jan - Jan 2019 Overnight stays

Total 227.098
Germany 145.121
Foreign 81.977
Europe 56.429

Jan - Jan 2023 Diff 19 / 23

Total 188.464 -17,0
Germany 129.453 -10,8
Foreign 59.011 -28,0
Europe 43.094 -23,6

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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